04/01-

04/02

04/03

04/04

04/05

04/10

04/11

04/12

04/13

04/16

04/18

04/19

04/23

04/24

04/25

04/26

President’s Report of Monthly Activities
April 1 - 30, 2012

Attended HLC Conference, Chicago

Met with staff members

Facilitated forums at Fort Riley
Met with staff members

Met with staff members
Facilitated Board Study Session

Met with staff members
Volunteered at the Great Bend Farm and Ranch Expo

Met with Bill Disberger from KSU
Attended Great Bend Kiwanis

Attended Foundation Board meeting

Met with staff members, Fort Riley area
Met with Chairman Johnson

Met with staff members

Participated in CTE Taskforce conference call
Attended Hoisington Community meeting
Attended Great Bend Kiwanis meeting
Met with staff members

Met with Eric Kelner

Facilitated Board of Trustees meeting

Facilitated President’s Staff meeting

Met with staff members
Met with KBOR representatives RE: Military Friendly Career Connection, Topeka

Attended TEA meetings, Topeka

Attended Foundation Administrative Committee meeting



